

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE A. SHANKAR NARAYANA

CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL No.3510 OF 2004

JUDGMENT:

The present appeal is preferred by United India Insurance Company Limited. On 11.09.2017, when the present appeal was listed, there was no representation for the appellants and, hence, Registry was directed to list the matter under the caption 'for dismissal'.

Today also, there is no representation for the appellants.

Hence, the present Civil Miscellaneous Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

As a sequel, miscellaneous applications, if any pending in the instant appeal, stand closed.

A. SHANKAR NARAYANA, J

12th September, 2017
v v